

AN INSTITUTION OF NATIONAL IMPORTANCE ESTABLISHED BY AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT

Date: 06.11.2023

Advertisement

Application is invited for the post of **SRF** one position (Rs 27,000 per month) in a sponsored Transdisciplinary project by Banaras Hindu University entitled "**Multidimensional Poverty Mapping during the COVID-19 Pandemic using GIS Technology**" sanctioned up to one year and might be extendable to another six months upon the satisfactory performance. The post is temporary in nature.

Essential Qualifications: Post Graduation degree in Economics/Geography/Population Studies/Social Sciences (minimum 55 % marks from an educational institution duly approved by the University Grant Commission.

Desirable Qualification:

- UGC NET/JRF in the concerned subject.
- Working Knowledge in Computer application and Quantitative skills.
- · Ph.D. in the concerned area
- Working experience in related field

Age Limit: The upper age limit will be 32 years (Relaxation for SC/ST/Physically handicapped /Female candidates as per UGC rule).

Eligible candidates may apply by sending a scanned copy of the application with a cover letter, biodata, and photocopies of certificate and marksheets self-attested (starting from High school or equivalent) along with the detailed of research experience if any. The documents should reach within 21 days of advertisements to Dr. Priyabrata Sahoo, Assistant Professor, Department of Economics, Faculty of Social Science, Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi -221005. The application can be sent to this mail priyabrata.s@bhu.ac.in by 27-11-2023.

The shortlisted candidates will be called for an interview by e-mail. The selection will be made on the basis of performance in the interview which will be through an online platform.

Dr. Priyabrata Sahoo (PI) PRIYABRATA SAHOO

Assistant Professor
Department of Economics
Faculty of Social Science
Banaras Hindu University

Assistant Professors

Department of Economics Faculty of Social Science Banaras Hindu University Dr. Vikram Sharma (Co-PI) Dr. Vikram S. Sharma | डॉ० विक्रम एस. शर्मा

Dr. Vikram S. Sharma Assistant Professor Department of Geography Institute of Science विज्ञान संस्थान

Institute of Science BHU, Varanasi-221005 Assistant Professor

Department of Geography Institute of Science Banaras Hindu University

> Varanasi-221005, Uttar Pradesh, India Mob: 8500479848/8309443410

Email: priyabrata.s@bhu.ac.in

